

## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

SER# J18

March 18, 1991

Department Order

Subject: Designation of Mr. Leopoldo Santos, Jr. as Officer-In-Charge of the Budget Division During the Leave of Absence of Mr. Avelino S.

During the leave of absence of Mr. Avelino S. Nieto, effective April 1, 1991, Mr. Leopoldo Santos, Jr. is hereby designated as OIC, Chief, Budget Division.

While acting under this Designation, you will perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the Chief, Budget Division and sign all official papers usually signed by the Chief, Budget Division.

This Designation shall take effect immediately and shall have force and effect until the return to duty of Mr. Avelino S. Nieto.